Box score

Men's Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
St. John's Jesuit at St. Francis DeSales
(6/8/2024 at 1:00 PM at Columbus, Ohio (Historic Crew Stad.))

St. John's Jesuit (14-8) at SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 g 4 FINAL
St. Francis DeSales (16-3) ]
Date: 6/8/2024, Attendance: 0 St. John's Jesuit 1 1 1 1 4

St. John's Jesuit SCORING: GOALS: Drew Duesing 1 ; Alexander Speer St. Francis DeSales 5 3 5 2 15

1; lan Moloney 2 .
ASSISTS: Quinn Wiklendt 2 .

St. Francis DeSales SCORING: GOALS: Blake Carawan 3 ; David Anderson 1 ; Parker French 3 ; Ty Hampton 5 ; Bryce Herrick 1 ; Neal
Ritchie 2 .
ASSISTS: Blake Carawan 5 ; Jack Jordan 3 ; Ty Hampton 3.

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 ] 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 2 2 4 2 10

St. Francis DeSales 13 10 9 8 40
GROUND BALLS BY PRD 1 2 K] 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 3 5 6 6 20

St. Francis DeSales 9 11 9 8 37
FACE-OFFS BY PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 3-7 3-6 3-7 2-4 11-24
St. Francis DeSales 4-7 3-6 4-7 2-4 13-24
CLEARS 1 2 ] 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 2-2 1-2 0-0 3-4 6-8

St. Francis DeSales 3-4 3-4 2-3 4-6 12-17
EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1
St. Francis DeSales 1-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 2-4
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 3 3 3 1 10

St. Francis DeSales 1 0 1 1 3
TURNOVERS BY PRD 1 2 ] 4 TOTAL
St. John's Jesuit 4 3 3 7 17

St. Francis DeSales 2 3 3 6 14
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Visitor Individual Statistics

St. John's Jesuit

POS # PLAYER (€] A PTS SH SOG (€]=] FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

0 Drew Duesing * 1 0 1 1 1 2 - 5 0 0-0
1 Quinn Wiklendt * 0o 2 2 0 0 0 - 2 0 0-0
3 Noah Lee * 0 O 0 0 0 2 - 0 0 0-0
4 Joshua Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
5 Owen Strayer 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 1 1 0-0
6 Declan Loisel 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 2 0 2-120
7 Alexander Speer * 1 0 1 2 2 1 - 1 1 1-60
8 Nicholas Bowers * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0-0
11 Jude Dzierwa * 0 0 0 4 2 4 - 2 0 0-0
13 lan Moloney 2 0 2 2 2 0 0-2 0 0 0-0
19 Andrew Balcerzak 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
23 Owen Winkler * 0 ©0 0 0 0 4 11-21 2 0 0-0
50 Mason Bowers * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 1-60
88 Kyler Ayers * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1-60
89 Gage Buck * 0 0 0 0 0 5 0-1 1 1 0-0
™ Team 0 O 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

Totals 4 2 6 10 7 20 11-24 17 3 5-300

# GOALIES MIN GA Wi/L SAVES

8 Nicholas Bowers 48:00 15 L 10
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Home Individual Statistics

St. Francis DeSales

POS # PLAYER (€] A PTS SH SOG (€]2] FACE T/O CT PEN-MIN

1 Blake Carawan * 3 5 8 10 5 2 - 1 0 0-0
3 David Anderson 1 0 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 0-0
4 Parker French 3 0 3 3 3 1 - 1 0 0-0
5 Jack Jordan * 0 3 3 1 1 2 - 2 0 0-0
6 Ty Hampton * 5 3 8 14 9 3 - 2 0 0-0
8 Josh Wade * 0 0 0 0 0 3 - 2 0 0-0
9 Bryce Herrick * 1 0 1 3 3 9 12-20 0 0 0-0
10 John Kraker * 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1-60
11 Joey Cooper * 0 0 0 0 0 7 - 2 1 0-0
14 Cooper Simpson * 0 0 0 1 0 6 - 2 2 0-0
16 Neal Ritchie 2 0 2 7 3 1 - 1 0 0-0
17 Ryan Lee * 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-3 0 4 0-0
20 Jake Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
21 Adam Faulkner 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0
22 Drew Jones * 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0-0
27 Declen Lilienthal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-0
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0-0

Totals 15 11 26 40 25 37 13-24 14 9 1-60

# GOALIES MIN (€7 Wi/L SAVES

8 Josh Wade 48:00 4 w 3
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Scoring/Penalty Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

PRD

TIME

GOAL SCORER

ASSISTS

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD

1st
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

11:10
09:53
07:31
07:05
06:12
00:06
09:09
02:54
00:59
00:06
08:17
06:16
04:57
03:00
02:28
01:00
11:23
07:27

04:15

TIME
00:56
09:09
08:17
01:19
01:19
01:00

PENALTY TOTALS

SJJ

SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SJJ

SFD
SFD
SJJ

SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SFD
SJJ

SNN)
SJJ
SFD
SJJ
SJJ
SNN)

EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
UP
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
EV
UP
EV
EV
EV

Alexander Speer
Blake Carawan
Ty Hampton
Neal Ritchie
Parker French
Ty Hampton
Blake Carawan
lan Moloney
Neal Ritchie

Ty Hampton
Drew Duesing
Blake Carawan
Ty Hampton
Parker French
Ty Hampton
Parker French
Bryce Herrick
David Anderson

lan Moloney

Quinn Wiklendt
Ty Hampton
unassisted
Blake Carawan
Ty Hampton
Blake Carawan
unassisted
unassisted
unassisted
Blake Carawan
Quinn Wiklendt
unassisted
Jack Jordan
Jack Jordan
Blake Carawan
Jack Jordan
Blake Carawan
Ty Hampton

unassisted

#-PLAYER
Alexander Speer
Declan Loisel
John Kraker
Mason Bowers
Declan Loisel

Kyler Ayers

OFFENCE
HOLDING

SLASHING
SLASHING
SLASHING

41
5-1
6-1
6-2
7-2
8-2
8-3
9-3
10-3
11-3
12-3
13-3
14-3
15-3

15-4

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

St. John's Jesuit: 5 minutes on 5 infraction(s)

St. John's Jesuit vs. St. Francis DeSales

St. Francis DeSales: 1 minute on 1 infraction(s)
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Play by Play

Period: 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th

Time

12:00

12:00

12:00

11:10

11:10

10:04

09:53

09:53

09:38

08:47

08:44

08:40

08:08

08:00

07:34

07:31

07:31

07:05

07:05

06:12

06:12

05:11

05:06

03:52

03:49

03:23

Play
Nicholas Bowers at goalie for SJ3J.
Josh Wade at goalie for SFD.
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Owen Winkler.
GOAL by SJJ Alexander Speer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Quinn Wiklendt.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 0

Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [11:10] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.

Shot by SFD Blake Carawan WIDE
GOAL by SFD Blake Carawan, Assist by Ty Hampton.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 1
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [09:53] Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
Turnover by SFD Joey Cooper.
Clear attempt by SJJ good.
Shot by SJJ Jude Dzierwa, SAVE Josh Wade
Ground ball pickup by SFD Josh Wade.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
Shot by SFD Neal Ritchie WIDE
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton HIT CROSSBAR
Turnover by SJJ Declan Loisel.
Ground ball pickup by SFD Ty Hampton.
GOAL by SFD Ty Hampton.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 2
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by SFD Neal Ritchie, Assist by Blake Carawan.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 3

Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [07:05] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.

GOAL by SFD Parker French, Assist by Ty Hampton.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 4
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ (on faceoff violation).
Turnover by SJJ Drew Duesing.
Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
Ground ball pickup by SFD Ty Hampton.

Shot by SFD Blake Carawan, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
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03:20  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Jude Dzierwa.
03:20  Timeout by SJJ.
03:10  Clear attempt by SJJ good.
Turnover by SJJ Alexander Speer.
02:16  Clear attempt by SFD failed.
Turnover by SFD Josh Wade.
Turnover by SJJ Drew Duesing.
01:33  Clear attempt by SFD good.
00:58  Shot by SFD Neal Ritchie WIDE
00:56  Penalty on SJJ Alexander Speer (HOLDING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:27  Shot by SFD Ty Hampton, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
00:23  Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.
00:17  Shot by SFD Blake Carawan BLOCKED
00:10  Ground ball pickup by SFD Blake Carawan.
00:06 GOAL by SFD Ty Hampton (MAN-UP), Assist by Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 5
00:06  Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Ryan Lee won by SJJ, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Jude Dzierwa.
00:00  End-of-period.
2ND
Time Play
12:00
12:00 Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.
11:16  Shot by SFD Ty Hampton, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
11:11  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Nicholas Bowers.
10:55  Clear attempt by SJJ failed.
Turnover by SJJ Mason Bowers (caused by Ryan Lee).
10:49  Clear attempt by SFD good.
10:29  Shot by SFD Neal Ritchie WIDE
10:06  Shot by SFD Bryce Herrick, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
09:57  Ground ball pickup by SFD Ty Hampton.
09:55  Shot by SFD Ty Hampton HIT POST
09:51  Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.
09:09 GOAL by SFD Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 1 - St. Francis DeSales 6
09:09  Penalty on SJJ Declan Loisel (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:09  Faceoff lan Moloney vs Ryan Lee won by SFD, [09:09] Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
Turnover by SFD Neal Ritchie.
08:23  Clear attempt by SJJ good.
08:19  Timeout by SJJ.
07:15  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Jude Dzierwa.
Turnover by SJJ Jude Dzierwa (caused by Cooper Simpson).

06:50  Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.

06:47  Clear attempt by SFD good.
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06:40  Timeout by SFD.
06:25  Ground ball pickup by SFD Blake Carawan.
05:27  Shot by SFD Blake Carawan HIGH
05:14  Shot by SFD Blake Carawan WIDE
Turnover by SFD Blake Carawan.
03:20  Shot by SJJ Owen Strayer WIDE
03:11  Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
03:09  Clear attempt by SFD failed.
Turnover by SFD Joey Cooper.
03:05  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Declan Loisel.
02:54  GOAL by SJJ lan Moloney.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 2 - St. Francis DeSales 6
02:54  Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ.
Turnover by SJJ Quinn Wiklendt (caused by Ryan Lee).
01:51  Ground ball pickup by SFD Ryan Lee.
01:49  Clear attempt by SFD good.
01:31  Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
01:01  Shot by SFD Bryce Herrick, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
01:01  Ground ball pickup by SFD Neal Ritchie.
00:59 GOAL by SFD Neal Ritchie.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 2 - St. Francis DeSales 7

00:36  Timeout by SFD.
00:06 GOAL by SFD Ty Hampton, Assist by Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 2 - St. Francis DeSales 8
00:06  Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Ryan Lee won by SJJ, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Gage Buck.
00:06  Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [00:06] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Gage Buck.
00:00 End-of-period.
3RD

Time Play
12:00
12:00  Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Gage Buck.
10:54  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Drew Duesing.

Turnover by SJJ Drew Duesing (caused by Cooper Simpson).
10:22  Ground ball pickup by SFD Josh Wade.
10:22  Clear attempt by SFD failed.

Turnover by SFD Josh Wade (caused by Alexander Speer).
10:22  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Alexander Speer.
10:22  Shot by SJJ Alexander Speer, SAVE Josh Wade
09:56  Clear attempt by SFD good.

Turnover by SFD David Anderson.

08:32  Shot by SJJ Jude Dzierwa WIDE

St. John's Jesuit vs. St. Francis DeSales
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08:17

08:17

08:17

07:30

07:23

07:14

06:16

06:16

05:29

05:25

04:57

04:57

04:19

03:34

03:00

03:00

02:47

02:28

02:28

02:15

01:22

01:20

01:19

01:19

01:19

01:00

01:00

01:00

00:15

00:00

4TH

Time

12:00

GOAL by SJJ Drew Duesing, Assist by Quinn Wiklendt.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 8
Penalty on SFD John Kraker (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [08:17] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Gage Buck.
Ground ball pickup by SJJ Drew Duesing.
Turnover by SJJ Drew Duesing.
Ground ball pickup by SFD Josh Wade.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
GOAL by SFD Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 9
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD (on faceoff violation).
Shot by SFD Blake Carawan, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
Ground ball pickup by SFD David Anderson.
GOAL by SFD Ty Hampton, Assist by Jack Jordan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 10
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [04:57] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Owen Winkler.
Shot by SJJ Jude Dzierwa WIDE
Turnover by SJJ Drew Duesing (caused by Ryan Lee).
Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
GOAL by SFD Parker French, Assist by Jack Jordan.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 11

Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [03:00] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.

Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
GOAL by SFD Ty Hampton, Assist by Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 12
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD (on faceoff violation).
Ground ball pickup by SFD Jack Jordan.
Shot by SFD Neal Ritchie, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
Ground ball pickup by SFD Parker French.
Penalty on SJJ Mason Bowers (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Penalty on SJJ Declan Loisel (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
GOAL by SFD Parker French (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Jordan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 13
Penalty on SJJ Kyler Ayers (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Faceoff Gage Buck vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton HIGH
Turnover by SFD Parker French.

End-of-period.

Play

St. John's Jesuit vs. St. Francis DeSales
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12:00

11:23

11:23

11:07

09:55

09:52

08:56

08:48

07:57

07:50

07:39

07:33

07:27

07:27

06:50

06:18

06:16

06:09

05:30

05:26

05:13

05:11

05:06

04:23

04:21

04:15

03:47

03:05

02:37

Faceoff lan Moloney vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [12:00] Ground ball pickup by SFD Bryce Herrick.
GOAL by SFD Bryce Herrick, Assist by Blake Carawan.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 14
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SFD, [11:23] Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton HIGH
Turnover by SFD Jack Jordan (caused by Gage Buck).
Ground ball pickup by SJJ Gage Buck.
Clear attempt by SJJ failed.
Turnover by SJJ Gage Buck.
Turnover by SFD Ty Hampton.
Clear attempt by SJJ good.
Timeout by SJJ.
Turnover by SJJ Quinn Wiklendt (caused by John Kraker).
Ground ball pickup by SFD John Kraker.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
Shot by SFD Cooper Simpson BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by SFD Jack Jordan.
GOAL by SFD David Anderson, Assist by Ty Hampton.
Score: St. John's Jesuit 3 - St. Francis DeSales 15
Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Bryce Herrick won by SJJ, [07:27] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Owen Winkler.
Turnover by SJJ Owen Winkler.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
Shot by SFD Jack Jordan, SAVE Nicholas Bowers
Ground ball pickup by SJJ Noah Lee.
Clear attempt by SJJ good.
Turnover by SJJ Owen Strayer (caused by Ryan Lee).
Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
Clear attempt by SFD failed.
Turnover by SFD Cooper Simpson (caused by Owen Strayer).
Turnover by SJJ Declan Loisel (caused by Joey Cooper).
Ground ball pickup by SFD Joey Cooper.
Clear attempt by SFD good.
Shot by SFD Ty Hampton WIDE
Turnover by SFD Ty Hampton.
Ground ball pickup by SJ3J Noah Lee.
Clear attempt by SJJ good.
GOAL by SJJ lan Moloney.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 4 - St. Francis DeSales 15

Faceoff Owen Winkler vs Declen Lilienthal won by SJJ, [03:47] Ground ball pickup by SJJ Owen Winkler.

Turnover by SJJ Owen Winkler.
Clear attempt by SFD good.

Shot by SFD Blake Carawan WIDE
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02:12  Shot by SFD Neal Ritchie WIDE
Turnover by SFD Jack Jordan.
Turnover by SJJ Jude Dzierwa (caused by Drew Jones).
01:01  Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
00:58  Clear attempt by SFD failed.
Turnover by SFD Cooper Simpson.
00:52  Ground ball pickup by SJJ Jude Dzierwa.
00:06  Shot by SJJ Jude Dzierwa, SAVE Josh Wade
00:02  Ground ball pickup by SFD Cooper Simpson.
00:00  End-of-period.

Score: St. John's Jesuit 4 - St. Francis DeSales 15

St. John's Jesuit vs. St. Francis DeSales 10 of 10



